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Dear Valued SML Customer,
Please be informed of TPE/ACE 2018 4Q BUC/ LSF as below

[TPE]

1.BUC (Bunker Charge)

Tariff Code: SMLM-700

Rule No : 10-B

Effective Date : October 1, 2018

The bunker charge (BUC) is applicable as follows:

Except as provided, all cargo moving under service contracts or tariff rates governed by
this tariff shall be subject to following bunker charge as freighted.

All shipments will be subject to a minimum of one revenue ton.

1) WEST COAST/GROUP 4 and Mexico via WC

-USD 347  Per 20'

-USD 408  Per 40'

-USD 459 Per 40' HIGH CUBE and REEFER Container
-USD 517 Per 45’

2) IPI/MLB

-USD 575  Per 20'

- USD 677 Per 40'

-USD 762 Per 40' HIGH CUBE and REEFER Container
- USD 857 Per 45’

Tariff Code;: SMLM-700
Rule No : 10-B1
Effective Date : October 1, 2018

The Low Sulfur Surcharge (LSF) is applicable as follows:

Except as provided, all cargo moving under service contracts or tariff rates governed by this tariff shall be
subject to following Low Sulfur Surcharge as freighted. All shipments will be subject to a minimum of one
revenue ton.

WEST COAST/GROUP 4/IPI/MLB and Mexico via WC
-USD 21  Per 20
-USD 25  Per 40
-USD 28 Per 40' HIGH CUBE and REEFER Container
-USD 32  Per 45
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1.FRC (FUEL RECOVERY CHARGE))

Tariff Code: SMLM-014
Rule No : 10-T
Effective Date : October 1, 2018

THE FUEL RECOVERY CHARGE (FRC) IS APPLICABLE AS FOLLOWS:

EXCEPT AS PROVIDED, ALL CARGO MOVING UNDER SERVICE CONTRACTS
OR TARIFF RATES GOVERNED BY THIS TARIFF SHALL BE SUBJECT TO
FOLLOWING FUEL RECOVERY CHARGE AS FREIGHTED.

ALL SHIPMENTS WILL BE SUBJECT TO A MINIMUM OF ONE REVENUE
TON.

(1) CARGOS MOVING TO VANCOUVER CY, PRINCE RUPERT CY AND INTERMODAL
CARGO DESTINED TO POINTS IN THE STATE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA:

- USD 347 Per 20'

-USD 408 Per 40'

-USD 459 Per 40' HIGH CUBE and REEFER Container

-USD 517  Per 45

(2) IPI/MLB

-USD 575  Per 20'

-USD 677 Per 40'

-USD 762 Per 40' HIGH CUBE and REEFER Container
-USD 857  Per 45'

Tariff Code: SMLM-014
Rule No : 10-T1
Effective Date : October 1, 2018

The Low Sulfur Surcharge (LSF) is applicable as follows:

Except as provided, all cargo moving under service contracts or tariff rates governed by this tariff shall be
subject to following Low Sulfur Surcharge as freighted. All shipments will be subject to a minimum of one
revenue ton.

-USD 21 Per 20
-USD 25 Per 40'
-USD 28 Per40'HIGH CUBE and REEFER Container
-USD 32  Per 45
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